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T R A D E M A R K S N O T I F I C A T I O N S . 

IN compliance with the provisions of " The Trade Marks Ordinances, 1888 and 1890," and the Regulations made on 
March 28, 1889, notice is hereby given that Messrs. Stephen Smith & Co., of .51, Malmesbury road, Bow, 

London, Manufacturers, have applied for the registration of the following Trade Mark for chemical substances 
prepared for use in medicine and pharmacy in Class 3, and for Wines, Coca Wine, Brandy. Gin, Geneva, Hollands, 
Whisky, Schiedam Rum, Liqueurs. Cordials (Alcoholic), Extracts ( Alcoholic). Beer, Cider, and Perry in Olass 43 in the 
Classification of Goods in the above-mentioned Regulations :— 

NOTE.—The essential particulars ofthe Trade Mark are the distinctive device, the word "Keystone," and the 
copy of the facsimile signature Stephen Smith & Co. 

Colonial Secretary's Office, E. NOEL WALKER, 
Colombo, December 1, 1897. Colonial Secretary. 
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Total Quantities of the following Articles Exported from the Port of Colombo during the under-mentioned periods. 
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1897. cwt: cwt. lb. cwt. lb. lb. lb. No. cwt. cwt. cwt. lb. oz. oz. lb. cwt. cwt. cwt. cwt. cwt. cwt. cwt. lb. 
COLOMBO. 

ss. Australia 22/11 Australia ... 
ss. Oceana 22/11 
ss. Sumatra 22/11 do. ... — — 2S4!>24 — — — . — — — — — — — — —r — — 
ss. Rewa 22/11 do. ... — — 10500 — — — — — — — — — — — 112 —, — — — 
ss. Kerbela 22/11 Calcutta ... 
ss. Katoria 22/11 Tuticorin ... — — 25 — — — — — — — — — — —, — — —. — — — 
ss. Nevasa 23/11 Bombay ... — 1397 — — — — — — — — — — — 734 — — — — 
ss. Bayern 23/11 Singapore ... — 1 33910 
ss. Ravenna 23/11 Bombay ... — _ 9120 — — — — — — — — — — — 8262 — — — — —• 
ss. Rajpootana ... 23/11 Calcutla ... — — — — — — — — 386 571 
ss. Ophir 23/11 Australia ... .— — 11553 — — — — —- — —• — — — — — — — — —• 
ss. Port Chalmers 23'11 London 227 — 342832 54 — —. — 225175 — 735 — 34022* — — 2423 — 2523 151 808 168 — 
ss. Vindabona 24/11 Kobe 2 62320 — — — — — — 5505 — — — 25056 — — 1087 — 60 loj - — 
as. ffispania 35/11 London — — 21H0S3 — — — — 25000 — — — 15000 — — — — —. — 84| — — 
ss. Cuzco 26/11 do. ... 1 33(1715 — — — — — — —. — — 1261 — — — — 50 — 
ss. City of Dundee 26/11 do. ... — — 200874 — — — — — — — — . — — — — — — — — — — 
ss. Duke of West

minster 27'1I Brisbane ... 
ss. Amra 27/11 Negapatam 
ss, Nizam 27/11 Calcutta ... — — 100 — -— — 544 — — — — — — — — — — — — 

GALLE. 
ss. Kilwa 22/11 
ss. Nuddea 25/11 

cwt. 

* And Chips 750 lb. 

TO COLOMBO :— 
From Calcutta ... 

Rangoon ... 
Southern India 

Importation of Rice from Indian and other Ports during the.Week. 
TO GALLE:— 

Bags 

Onflows. Colombo, November 29,1897. 

9,545 
1,044 

21,927 

Total ... Bags 32,516 

Prom Rangoon Bags 1,728 

LIONEL F.-LEE, 
Principal Collector. 



Comparative Statement showing the various Countries from which Cotton Goods have been received, and Quantities imported from 
each, during the Month ended September 30,1897. 

Article*, United 
Kingdom 

British 
India. Straits. French 

India. China. HODg-
kong. 

Austria. Ger
many. Egypt. Ame

rica. Holland. Bel
gium. 

Switzer
land. Japan. France. Italy. 

Total 
for the 
Month 

of Sept., 
1897. 

Total for 
the Nine 
Months 
ended 

Sept. 30, 
1897. 

Total for 
the Nine 
Months 
ended 

Sept. 30, 
1896. 

Gray Cottons, bales and cases ... 
White do. do. 
Printed do. do. 
Dyed do. do. 
Coloured, Woven, do. 
Sundry, do. do. 
Yarns, plain 
Yarns, dyed 

268 
93 
52 
6 

109 
15 

7 

550 — 9 _ 

— 

— 31 — 

36 — 

— 
2 1 

I — 

304 
93 
52 
6 

702 
15 

7 

4,022 
2,370 

680 
71 

4,618 
32 
3 

134 

3,456 
1,110 

824 
90 

5,281 
131 

4 
153 

Total for the Month of Sept., 1897 
Total for the Nine Months ended 

September 30, 1897 
Total for the Nine Months ended 

September 30,1896 

550 550 — 9 — — — 31 — 36 — — 2 1 — — 1,179 11,930 11,049 Total for the Month of Sept., 1897 
Total for the Nine Months ended 

September 30, 1897 
Total for the Nine Months ended 

September 30,1896 
7,896 2,754 19 128 1 2 156 202 7 363 181 10 127 15 49 20 — 11,930 — 

Total for the Month of Sept., 1897 
Total for the Nine Months ended 

September 30, 1897 
Total for the Nine Months ended 

September 30,1896 6,473 3,419 39 155 — — 120 161 1 117 450 — 78 25 — 11 — — 11,049 

LIONEL P. LEE, 
Customs, Colombo, November 22, 1897. Principal Collector. 
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Comparative Statement of the Quantities of the Principal Articles bonded in, entered for Home 
Consumption, and exported from the Bonded Warehouses in the Nine Months 

ended September, 1896 and 1897. 

ARTICLES. 

Gray Cottons, bales and cases . 
White do. do. 
Printed do. do. 
Dyed do. do. 
Coloured Woven Cottons, b. &c. 
Sundry do. do. . 
Yarns, plain, bales and cases 

dyed, do. 
Indian-made, sundry, b. & < 

Grain, Bice, bags 
Malt Liquor, in wood, hhds. 

in glass, cases and casks 
Spirits, Brandy,puncheons& pipes| 

Do. hhds. and casks... 
Do. cases 

—— Gin, puncheons and pipes ... 
Do. hhds.and casks ... 
Do. cases 

Whisky, hhds. and casks .. 
Do. cases 

Tea, lb. ... 
Tobacco, manufactured, lb. 

Cigars, lb. 
Wines, French, hhds. and casks .. 

Do. cases 
Madeira, puncheons &"pipesi 

Do. cases 
Portugal, puncheons & pipes] 

Do. hhds. and casks ... 
Do. cases 

Spanish, butts and pipes ... 
Do. hhds. and casks ... 
Do. octaves 
Do. cases 

Italian, hhds. and casks 
Austrian, inglass, cases ..; 

Nine Months ended September, 1896. 

Bonded. 

1,653 
876 

1,854 
23 
9 

3,072 
41 

5,522 

5,895 
281A 

2 
317 

65 

13 
16 
24 

Entered for 
Home Con
sumption. 

1,517 1,572 
334 471 
2J2 314 
26 26 

215 229 
137 187 
35 '35 

- Z 67 

1,394 
641 

"i 
1,267 

24 
• 16 
3,885 

45 
4,804 

9,4371 
119 

9 
212 

"3 

56 

7 
24 

Exported. 

56 

25 

223 
1,109 

55041 

Nine Months ended September, 1897. 

Bonded, 
Entered for 
Home Con
sumption. 

Exported. 

1,303 1,163 4 
731 582 1 
495 475 ; ... 
52 202 

325 251 j 
345 346 
10 20 ... 
69 49 ... 

1,002 1,101 — 
441 766 ... 
"s "3 ... 

2,782" 1,918 ... 
19 15 ... 
28 38 ... 

2,033 1,794 ... 
33 61 1 

5,504 6,123 263 

11,714^ 9,982 
379-7A 299-9^ ... 

4 2 ... 
58 130 ... 
*** 15 ... 
"4 ... 
17 28 ... 
6 5 ... 

19 ib ... 

"5 
... 

... 

Customs, Colombo, November 24, 1897. 
LIONEL F. LEE, 

Principal Collector. 
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Quantities of the Principal Articles remaining in the Bonded Warehouses on August 31,1897; 
also bonded, entered for Home Consumption, and exported from Bond ; and the Total 

Quantities entered for Home Consumption in September, 1897. 

ARTICLES. 

Gray Cottons, bales and cases .. 
White do. do. 
Printed do. do. 
Dyed do. do. 
Coloured W ° v e n Cottons, b. & c. 
Sundry do. do. 
Yarns, plain, bales and cases 
• dyed, do. 
—— Indian-made, sundry, b. & c. 
Grain, Bice, bags ... 
Malt Liquor, in wood, hhds. 
— in glass, cases and casks 
Spirits, Brandy, puncheons and 

pipes 
Do. hhds. and casks... 
Do. cases 

Gin, puncheons and pipes... 
Do. hhds. and casks... 
Do. cases 

— Whisky, hhds. and casks ... 
Do. cases 

Tea, lb. 
Tobacco, manufactured, lb. 
— Cigars, lb. 
Wines, French, hhds. and casks... 

Do. cases 
Madeira, puncheons & pipes] 

Do. cases 
Portugal, puncheons &pipes| 

Do. hhds. and casks... 
Do. cases ... 

Spanish, butts and pipes ... 
Do. hhds. and casks ... 
Do. octaves ... 
Do. cases 

Italian, hhds. and casks ... 
Austrian, in glass, cases ... 

Remain
ing in the 

Bonded 
Ware

houses on 
August 31; 

1897. 

655 
460 
201 

3 
152 
80 
16 
96 

Bonded 
in the 

Month of 
[September,! 

1897. 

126 
199 

1 
2,814 

2 
6 

451 
3 

2,716 

6,3201? 
104* 

2 
59 

112 
4 
6 
6 

"8 
16 

270 
73 

27 
17 

48 
3 

371 
5 

225 

1,408 

32 

Total. 

925 
460 
274 

3 
179 
97 
16 
96 

126 
199 

1 
2,862 

5 
6 

822 
8 

2,941 

7,7284?' 
104$ 

2 
91 

112 
4 
6 
6 

16 

Entered 
for Home 
Consump
tion in the| 
Month of 
September, 

1897. 

156 
47 
75 
1 

12 
34 

135 

211 
2 
5 

190 
8 

618 

1,149 

i 

Exported 
from the 

Ware
houses in 
the Month 
of Sept., 

1897. 

176 

Remain
ing in the 
Bonded 

Total. Ware
houses on 
Sept. 30, 

LS97. 

156 769 
47 413 
75 199 
1 2 

12 167 
34 63 

16 
2 94 

... 
126 

135 64 

... 
"i 

211 2,651 
2 3 
5 1 

190 
Q 

632 
o 

794 
2,147 

1,149 579JJ 
• •• 104$ 
• •• 2 
1 90 

• •• 112 
• •• 4 

6 
... 6 

"8 
16 

Total 
Imports 

'entered for 
Home Con
sumption 
in Sept., 

1897. 

379 
116 
117 

7 
154 
41 

263,920 

1,287 

563 
2 
6 

1,284 
33 

2,454 

16,479 
2,028 

16 
257 

6 
94 

15 

83 

Customs, Colombo, November 24, 1897. 
LIONEL F. LEE, 

Principal Collector. 

OEOEOB J. A. SKKEN. GOVERNMENT PRINTER, COLOMBO. vJETLOX 


