

# Ceylon Government Gazette

### Published by Quthority.

#### No. 5,515-FRIDAY, DECEMBER 3, 1897.

PA :T I.—General : Minutes, Proclamations, Appointments, and General Government Notifications. PART II.—Legal and Judicial. PART III.—Provincial Administration. PART IV.—Marine and Mercantile. PART V.—Municipal and Local.

Separate paging is given to each Part in order that it may be filed separately.

## Part IV.-Marine and Mercantile.

Notices to Mariners ... ... Notifications of Quarantine .... Returns of Imports, Exports, and Bonded Goods AGE Railway Traffic Returns ... — Trade Marks Notifications ... 268 PAGE .... PAGE ....

#### TRADE MARKS NOTIFICATIONS.

**T**N compliance with the provisions of "The Trade Marks Ordinances, 1888 and 1890," and the Regulations made on March 28, 1889, notice is hereby given that Messrs. Stephen Smith & Co., of 51, Malmesbury road, Bow, London, Manufacturers, have applied for the registration of the following Trade Mark for chemical substances prepared for use in medicine and pharmacy in Class 3, and for Wines, Coca Wine, Brandy, Gin, Geneva, Hollands, Whisky, Schiedam Rum, Liqueurs. Cordials (Alcoholic), Extracts (Alcoholic). Beer, Cider, and Perry in Class 43 in the Classification of Goods in the above-mentioned Regulations :--



NOTE.—The essential particulars of the Trade Mark are the distinctive device, the word "Keystone," and the copy of the facsimile signature Stephen Smith & Co.

Colonial Secretary's Office, Colombo, December 1, 1897. E. NOEL WALKER, Colonial Secretary. D 1

267

·	o and and a second seco																										
Vessels.	Date of Clearing.	For what Port.	Plantation Coffee.	Native Coffee.	Tea.	Cacao.	Trunk Cinchona.	Branch Cinchona.	Cinchona Chips.	Cocoanuts.	Copperah.	Cocoanut Oil.	Cocoanut Poonae.	Cinnamon.	Cinnamon Oil.	Citronella Oil.	Carda- moms.	Ebony.	Plumbago.	Coir Rope.	Coir Junk.	Coir Yarn.	Coir Fibre.	Sapan- wood.	Orchilla.	Fibre.	Horns.
COLOMBO.	1897.		cwt.	cwt.	16.	cwt.	1b.	10.	lb.	No.	cwt.	ewt.	ewt.	lb.	oz,	0Z.	16.	ewt.	ewt.	ewt.	ewt.	cwt.	cwt.	ewt.	1b.	ewt.	ewt.
ss. Sumatra ss. Rewa ss. Revaa ss. Katoria ss. Nevasa ss. Bayern ss. Bayern ss. Rarenna ss. Rajpootana ss. Ophir ss. Ophir ss. Port Chalmers ss. Vindabona ss. Hispania ss. City of Dundee ss. Duke of West- minster ss. Amra	$\begin{array}{c} 22/11\\ 22/11\\ 22/11\\ 22/11\\ 22/11\\ 22/11\\ 23/11\\ 23/11\\ 23/11\\ 23/11\\ 23/11\\ 23/11\\ 23/11\\ 23/11\\ 24/11\\ 26/11\\ 26/11\\ 26/11\\ 27/11\\ \end{array}$	Australia London do Calcutta Tuticorin Bombay Singapore Bombay Calcutta Australia London Kobe London do Brisbane Negapatam Calcutta			$\begin{array}{c} 258171\\ 52015\\ 284924\\ 10500\\ \hline \\ 25\\ 1397\\ 33910\\ 9120\\ \hline \\ 11553\\ 342632\\ 62320\\ 216083\\ 336715\\ 200874\\ \hline \\ 8174\\ \hline \\ 100\\ \hline \end{array}$	54				225173 25000 	386	717 717 571 735 5505 				25056							$ \begin{array}{c c} 1 & 3 \\ 8 \\ 5 \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ $				
GALLE. 85. Kilwa 85. Nuddea	22/11 25/11	Bombay Calcutta			-		-					720 590		-				-	-		-			-	-		
	* And Chips 750 lb.																										
	Importation of Rice from Indian and other Ports during the Week.																										
		TO COLO					_				то	GALL	E :														
		From	••• •••	17	9,545 1,044 21,927			Ň	From	u Ranį	goon	,	Baş	78 l,2	728												

## Total Quantities of the following Articles Exported from the Port of Colombo during the under-mentioned periods.

Customs, Colombo, November 29, 1897.

Total ... Bags

32,516

LIONEL F. LEE, Principal Collector. 268

Articles.	United Kingdom	British India,	Straits.	French India.	China.	Hong- kong.	Austria.	Ger- many.	Egypt.	Ame- rica.	Holland.	Bel- gium.	Switzer- land.	Japan.	France.	Italy.	Total for the Month of Sept., 1897.	Total for the Nine Months ended Sept. 30, 1897.	the Nine Months
Gray Cottons, bales and cases White do. do Printed do. do Dyed do. do Coloured, Woven, do Sundry, do. do Yarns, plain Yarns, dyed	268 93 52 6 109 15 - 7	 550 								36							$ \begin{array}{c} 304 \\ 93 \\ 52 \\ 6 \\ 702 \\ 15 \\ -7 \\ 7 \end{array} $	$\begin{array}{c} 4,022\\ 2,370\\ 680\\ 71\\ 4,618\\ 32\\ 3\\ 134 \end{array}$	3,456 1,110 824 90 5,281 131 4 153
Total for the Month of Sept., 1897 Total for the Nine Months ended		550		9				31		36	-		2	1			1,179	11,930	11,049
September 30, 1897 Total for the Nine Months ended September 30, 1896	7,896 6,473	2,754 3,419	19 	$\frac{128}{155}$	1		156 120	202 161	7	363 117	181 450	10	127	15 25	49	$\frac{20}{11}$		11,930	 11,049

#### Comparative Statement showing the various Countries from which Cotton Goods have been received, and Quantities imported from each, during the Month ended September 30, 1897.

Customs, Colombo, November 22, 1897.

LIONEL F. LEE, Principal Collector.

269

ł

#### Comparative Statement of the Quantities of the Principal Articles bonded in, entered for Home Consumption, and exported from the Bonded Warehouses in the Nine Months ended September, 1896 and 1897.

	Nine Mont	hs ended Septer	nber, 1896.	Nine Mon	ths ended Septe	mber, 1897.
ARTICLES.	Bonded.	Entered for Home Con- sumption.	Exported.	Bonded.	Entered for Home Con- sumption.	Exported
Grav Cottons, bales and cases	1,517	1,572	56	1,303	1,163	4
White do. do	334	471	•••	731	582	
Printed do. do	252	314	•••	495	475	
Dved do. do	$\overline{26}$	26	•••	52	202	
Coloured Woven Cottons, b. &c.	215	229	3	325	251	•••
Sundry do. do	137	187		345	346	
Yarns, plain, bales and cases	35	35		10	20	
dyed, do	2	67		69	49	
Indian-made, sundry, b. & c.						
						••••
	1,653	1.394	25	1,002	1,101	
	876	641	40	441	766	
Spirits, Brandy, puncheons & pipes			•••	)		
Do. hhds.and casks		4	•••	 3	3	
	1,854	1,267	•••	2.782	1,918	***
		24		19	1,540	3.44
Gin, puncheons and pipes	23 9		•••	19		•••
Do. hhds. and casks Do. cases	- 1	• 16	•••			
	3,072	3,885	•••	2,033 33	1,794 61	
- Whisky, hhds. and casks	41	45				$1 \\ 263$
Do. cases	5,522	4,804	223	5,504	6,123	205
Sea, lb		0.100	1,109	11 71 . 0	0.000	•••
obacco, manufactured, lb	5,895	9,4373	550 <del>13</del>	$11,714_{16}^{6}$	9,982	•••
— Cigars, lb	28136	119	•••	379.74	299.9.1	•••
Vines, French, hhds. and casks	2	9	•••	4	2	•••
Do. cases	317	212	•••	58	130	***
-Madeira, puncheons & pipes	•••	•••	•••		•••	***
Do. cases		3	•••	•••	15	
-Portugal, puncheons & pipes		•••	•••	4		
Do. hhds. and casks	65	56	•••	17	28	***
Do. cases		•••		6	5	•••
- Spanish, butts and pipes						***
Do. hhds. and casks	13	7		19	·· 10	
Do. octaves	16				•••	•••
Do. cases	24	24		5		•••
- Italian, hhds. and casks					•••	•••
- Austrian, in glass, cases						•••
,			•••			

Customs, Colombo, November 24, 1897.

LIONEL F. LEE, Principal Collector.

270

12

Quantities of the Principal Articles remaining in the Bonded Warehouses on August 31, 1897; also bonded, entered for Home Consumption, and exported from Bond; and the Total Quantities entered for Home Consumption in September, 1897.

ARTICLES.	Remain- ing in the Bonded Ware- houses on August 31, 1897.	Bonded in the Month of September, 1897.	Total.	Entered for Home Consump- tion in the Month of September, 1897.	the Month	Total.	Remain- ing in the Bonded Ware- houses on Sept. 30, 1897.	Total Imports entered for Home Con- sumption in Sept., 1897.
Gray Cottons, bales and cases	655	270	925	156		156	769	379
	460		460	47		47	413	116
White do. do		73	274	75		75	199	117
Printed do. do		13						
Dyed do. do	3		3	1	•••	1	2	7
Coloured Woven Cottons, b. & c.	152	27	179	12	•••	12	167	154
Sundry do. do		17	97	34		<b>34</b>	63	41
Yarns, plain, bales and cases	1 10		16				16	
dyed, do.	96		96	2		2	94	2
Indian-made, sundry, b. & c.							•••	
	1	•••	•••				1	263,920
Grain, Rice, bags	100	•••	100		•••	•••	126	-00,020
Malt Liquor, in wood, hhds		•••	126	107		135	64	1,287
in glass, cases and casks			199	135		150	04	1,201
Spirits, Brandy, puncheons and								
pipes				i	•••	•••	•••	•••
Do. hhds. and casks	1 1		1			•••	1	
Do. cases	2.814	48	2,862	211		211	2,651	563
Gin, puncheons and pipes		Ĩ	-,00-	2		<b>2</b>	3	2
Do. hhds. and casks	6	• •	6	5		5	Ì	6
		371	822	190		190	632	1,284
Do. cases	451				•••	1.00		33
Whisky, hhds. and casks	3	5	8	8	. 70		0117	2,454
Do. cases	2,716	225	2,941	618	176	794	2,147	2,404
<b>Tea</b> , lb					•••			10.000
Tobacco, manufactured, lb	6,320+8	1,408	7,72818	1,149		1,149	57918	
Cigars, 1b	1041	·	1045			•••	1041	2,028
Wines, French, hhds. and casks			2			•••	2	16
Do. cases	59	32	91	1		1	90	257
- Madeira, puncheons & pipes			-					
	110		112				112	
Do. cases	112	•••		•••			4	1
Portugal, puncheons & pipes		•••	4	•••	•••	•••	6	6
Do. hhds. and casks	6		6		•••	•••	6	94
Do. cases	6		6		•••	•••	0	34
Spanish, butts and pipes		•••			•••	•••		
Do. hhds. and casks	8		8	8		8		15
Do. octaves	16		16				16	
De esser						•••		83
Testion that and easter	•••					•••		•••
		•••	***					
Austrian, in glass, cases	•••	•••	•••	!		•••		

Customs, Colombo, November 24, 1897.

LIONEL F. LEE, Principal Collector.

GEORGE J. A. SKEEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, COLOMBO, CEYLON